Total set medium speed Riders: 17,379 Km/h

18/03/2017(Estremoz)
CEN * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Municipio de Estremoz

Riders: 3 Qualified: 1 (33,33 %)

Il RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE

Fdo: Carla Pereira

Not Qualified: 2 (66,67 %)

Pres. Ground Jury: Carla Pereira 3* (POR) “
Pres.Vet.Comm: Jodo Pedro Candelas 2* (POR) m

Minimum Speed: 12,000

Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 103 RuilLanternas Alcantava 04:27:33®  00:12:56 17,941

GA 102 Jaime Magarreiro Chico 03:22:10®)  00:05:54

GA 101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Cisne Zipper 03:27:40? 00:09:37
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W

Pulsations: 64

||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:00:00
Number of dorsal: 3
Qualified: 1 (33,33 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,379Km/h

CEN */ 80,000 Km

101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Cisneiros Nunes Pe|

Date: 18/03/2017

weignt kg, Free - ode El. (GA) Zipper“™
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
doworsen  wmnm 12024 L Shulaeras | ponaa gt dem sl oo
Hour of Arrival 11:20:15 13:00:32 GA 101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Zipper 03:27:40(2) 17,335 00:09:37
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:22:44 13:07:40
Time Used 02:22:44 01:04:56
Time Used T. 2:22:44 3:.27:40
Recovery 00:02:29 00:07:08
Cum. Recovery 00:02:29 00:09:37
Pulsations: 64 /60 60/ 64
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,112 20,761
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,112 18,177
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,815 17,335
Clas. Gral. 3

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Averzz%e speed | combine Classified Riders 17,379Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 Il RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK

Ciosing control: 17:00:00 CEN*/80,000Km p-
St 1 553 102 Jaime Magarreiro'gs
Not Qualified: 2 (66,67,%) . 6835
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (GA) Chico®™® Sezr
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
L mru s fenme ey mer e mis
Hour of Arrival 11:20:14 12:58:44 GA 101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Zipper 03:27:40(2) 17,335 00:09:37
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:22:42 13:02:10
Time Used 02:22:42 00:59:28
Time Used T. 2:22:42 3:22:10
Recovery 00:02:28 00:03:26
Cum. Recovery 00:02:28 00:05:54
Pulsations: 60 /68 60 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,114 21,416
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,114 18,342
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,819 17,807
Clas. Gral. 2
) NG www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00
Number of dorsal: 3
Qualified: 1 (33,33 %)

Not Qualified: 2 (66,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Averag

e speed | combine Classified Riders 17,379Km/h

||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

CEN */ 80,000 Km
(11390)

103 Rui Lanternas'ex
Alcantava™

Date: 18/03/2017

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE Il

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:01:53  13:43:26
Hour of Arrival 11:20:13 13:00:30 14:39:13
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:21:53  13:03:26  14:47:33
Time Used 02:21:53  01:01:33  01:04:07
Time Used T. 2:21:53 3:23:26 4:27:33
Recovery 00:01:40  00:02:56  00:08:20
Cum. Recovery 00:01:40 00:04:36 00:12:56
Pulsations: 52/52 60 /60 60/ 60
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 17,116 20,472 21,512
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,116 18,106 18,852
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,915 17,696 17,941
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1

(2 General Classification

Cla Dor Rider Horse Time
1 103 Rui Lanternas Alcantava 04:27:33(3) 18,852
GA 102 Jaime Magarreiro Chico 03:22:10(2)
GA 101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Zipper 03:27:40(2)

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

17,941 00:12:56
17,807 00:05:54
17,335 00:09:37

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Total set medium speed Riders: 13,783 Km/h Riders: 7

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Municipio de Estremoz

Fdo: Carla Pereira

Qualified: 5 (71,43 %) Not Qualified: 2 (28,57 %)

Pres. Ground Jury: Carla Pereira 3* (POR) “
Pres.Vet.Comm: Jodo Pedro Candelas 2* (POR) m

Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time Speed Recov.(*) S.Art.813

1 108 Ricardo Miguel Relva Franzino Dos C 0:06:11 05:32:52 14,420 14,42
2 109 Luis Miguel Tavares Enigma Da Bela 0:14:17 05:35:44 14,297 14,30
3 107 Pedro Picao Fernande Aikan 0:11:16 05:45:33 13,891 13,89
4 106 Sergio Miguel Pereir Fakir Al Oasis 0:12:13 05:57:07 13,441 13,44
5 110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elv Flora 0:19:41 06:13:02 12,867 12,87

ME 104 Nuno Carrido Castanho 0:16:33 03:38:19 10,993

oT 105 Miguel Angelo Louren  Fria

Page: 1




Date: 18/03/2017
'1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 13,783Km/h
Pulsatons: 64 wdl RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -
inimal spee m/
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEN O */80,000 Km (28940)
Number of dorsal: 7
Qualfiec:s (T143%) 104 Nuno Carrldo
ot Qualifie
(10108)
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (ME) Castanho
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09: 30: 00 1 108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co  05:32:52(3) 14,693 14,420 00:07:58
) 2 109 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela  05:35:44(3) 14,932 14,297 00:08:38
Hour of Arrival 12:51:46 3 107 Pedro Picdo Fernandes  Aikan 05:45:33(3) 14,359 13,891 00:07:14
Hour of Vet-Gate.  13:08:19 4 106 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 05:57:07(3) 13,917 13,441 00:04:43
Time Used 03:38:19 5 110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 06:13:02(3) 13,584 12,867 00:04:43
. .nq. ME 104 Nuno Carrido Castanho 03:38:19(1) 10,993
Time Used T. 3:38:19 OT 105 Miguel Angelo Loureng Fria
Recovery 00:16:33
Cum. Recovery 00:16:33
Pulsations: 82
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 11,895

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 11,895
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 10,993
Clas. Gral.

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

(*) Namero de Fases acabou




Date: 18/03/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 13,783Km/h
Puisations: 64 12000;“ RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -
inimal spee m/
Closing control: 17:00:00 CENO */ 80,000 Km (24693)
Number of dorsal: 7
Qualified: 5 (71,43 %) 105 Miguel Angelo Lourenco'en
Not Qualified: 2 (28,57 %) (9065)
Weight Kg.: Free ode EIl. (OT) Fria
PHASE 1”PHASE II®PHASE 1l General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 1 108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co  05:32:52(3) 14,693 14,420 00:07:58
) 2 109 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 05:35:44(3) 14,932 14,297 00:08:38
Hour of Arrival 3 107 Pedro Picdo Fernandes  Aikan 05:45:33(3) 14,359 13,891 00:07:14
Hour of Vet-Gate. 4 106 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 05:57:07(3) 13,917 13,441 00:04:43
Time Used 5 110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 06:13:02(3) 13,584 12,867 00:04:43
' ME 104 Nuno Carrido Castanho 03:38:19(1) 10,993
Time Used T. OT 105 Miguel Angelo Loureng Fria
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

(*) Namero de Fases acabou




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km
Closing control: 17:00:00

Number of dorsal: 7

Qualified: 5 (71,43 %)
Not Qualified: 2 (28,57 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Averzzg

| RAID HIPIC

000 Km

e speed | combine Classified Riders 13,783Km/h

DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK =g

CENO */80,

(11811)

106 Sergio Miguel Pereira Ribeiro'gg
Fakir Al Oasis™”

Date: 18/03/2017

™

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE 11|

40,000
09:30:00

12:52:01
12:56:58
03:26:58
3:26:58
00:04:57
00:04:57
60 /60
00:40:00
11,880

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 11,880
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 11,596

Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral.

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

20,000
13:36:58

14:42:57
14:50:13
01:13:15
4:40:13
00:07:16
00:12:13
62 /60
00:40:00
18,186
13,433
12,847

20,000
15:30:13

16:47:07
16:51:50
01:16:54
5:57:07
64 /64

15,605
13,917
13,441

13,44

4

Cla Dor Rider

108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas
109 Luis Miguel Tavares C
107 Pedro Picdo Fernandes
106 Sergio Miguel Pereira
110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva
ME 104 Nuno Carrido

OT 105 Miguel Angelo Loureng

A wWwNPE

www.jaquima.es

General Classification

Horse
Franzino Dos Co
Enigma Da Bela
Aikan
Fakir Al Oasis
Flora
Castanho
Fria

Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

05:32:52(3)
05:35:44(3)
05:45:33(3)
05:57:07(3)
06:13:02(3)
03:38:19(1)

14,693
14,932
14,359
13,917
13,584

14,420
14,297
13,891
13,441
12,867
10,993

00:07:58
00:08:38
00:07:14
00:04:43
00:04:43

14,42
14,30
13,89
13,44
12,87

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/03/2017
'1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 13,783Km/h

usions st || RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -
inimal spee m/

Closing control: 17:00:00 CEN O */80,000 Km (25744

Number of dorsal: 7

Qualifiod: 5 (7143 %) 107 Pedro Picao Fernandes Sa'gg

Not Qualified: 2 (28,57 %) (7340)

Weight Kg.: Free Aikan

PHASE I”PHASE 1I*®PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:30:00 13:34:59  15:30:45 1 108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co  05:32:52(3) 14,693 14,420 00:07:58 14,42
) 2 109 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 05:35:44(3) 14,932 14,297 00:08:38 14,30

Hour of Arrival 12:51:35  14:42:33  16:35:33 3 107 Pedro Picdo Fernandes Aikan 05:45:33(3) 14,359 13,891 00:07:14 13,89
Hour of Vet-Gate.  12:54:59 14:50:45 16:42:47 4 106 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 05:57:07(3) 13,917 13,441 00:04:43 13,44
Time Used 03:24:59 01:15:46  01:04:48 5 110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 06:13:02(3) 13,584 12,867 00:04:43 12,87
' o . A ME 104 Nuno Carrido Castanho 03:38:19(1) 10,993
Time Used T. 3:24:59 4:40:45 5:45:33 OT 105 Miguel Angelo Lourenc Fria
Recovery 00:03:24 00:07:52 00:0414
Cum. Recovery 00:03:24 00:11:16 00:18:30
Pulsations: 64 /64 64 /64 64
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 11,906 17,673 18,519

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 11,906 13,359 14,359
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 11,708 12,823 13,891
Speed Art 813.1.1 13,89

Clas. Gral. 3 4 3

(*) NGmero de Fases acabou ' | Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/03/2017
'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 13,783Km/h

Puisations: 64 12000;“ RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -
inimal spee m/

Closing control: 17:00:00 CEN O */80,000 Km (4261)

Number of dorsal: 7 - -

Qualifed: 5 (71,43 %) 108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Batista'gg

Not Qualified: 2 (28,57 %) . (9122)

Weight Kg.: Free Franzino Dos Condes

PHASE 1”PHASE II®PHASE 1l General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:33:00 12:57:43  15:03:50 1 108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas  Franzino Dos Co 05:32:52(3) 14,693 14,420 00:07:58 14,42
) 2 109 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 05:35:44(3) 14,932 14,297 00:08:38 14,30

Hour of Arrival 12:14:56  14:20:26  16:25:52 3 107 Pedro Picdo Fernandes  Aikan 05:45:33(3) 14,359 13,891 00:07:14 13,89
Hour of Vet-Gate.  12:17:43 14:23:50 16:33:50 4 106 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 05:57:07(3) 13,917 13,441 00:04:43 13,44
Time Used 02:44:43 01:26:07  01:22:02 5 110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 06:13:02(3) 13,584 12,867 00:04:43 12,87
. A 10 .20 ME 104 Nuno Carrido Castanho 03:38:19(1) 10,993
Time Used T. 2:44:43 4:10:50 5:32:52 OT 105 Miguel Angelo Lourenc Fria
Recovery 00:02:47 00:03:24 00:07%58
Cum. Recovery 00:02:47 00:06:11  66:34:09
Pulsations: 56 /64 64 /68 60/ 64
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,821 14,507 14,628
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,821 14,715 14,693
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,57 14,352 14,42
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,42
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/03/2017
'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 13,783Km/h

usations: 64 || RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -
inimal speed: 12, m

Closing control: 17:00:00 CEN O */80,000 Km (8840)

Number of dorsal: 7 . . .

Qualited: 5 (71,43 %) 109 Luis Miguel Tavares Candeias gg

Not Qualified: 2 (28,57 %) . . (9906)

Weight Kg.: Free Enlqma Da Bela Vista

PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:33:00 13:05:10  15:13:30 1 108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co  05:32:52(3) 14,693 14,420 00:07:58 14,42
. 2 109 Luis Miguel Tavares C  Enigma Da Bela  05:35:44(3) 14,932 14,297 00:08:38 14,30

Hour of Arrival 12:17:31  14:26:52  16:28:44 | 3 107 Pedro Picdo Fernandes  Aikan 05:45:33(3) 14,359 13,891 00:07:14 13,89
Hour of Vet-Gate.  12:25:10 14:33:30 16:37:22 4 106 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 05:57:07(3) 13,917 13,441 00:04:43 13,44
Time Used 02:52:10 01:28:20 01:15:14 5 110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 06:13:02(3) 13,584 12,867 00:04:43 12,87
. . . - ME 104 Nuno Carrido Castanho 03:38:19(1) 10,993
Time Used T. 2:52:10 4:20:30 5:35:44 OT 105 Miguel Angelo Lourenc Fria
Recovery 00:07:39  00:06:38  ©0:08:38
Cum. Recovery 00:07:39 00:14:17 00:22:55
Pulsations: 60 /60 64 / 56 60/ 60
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,588 14,688 15,950
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,588 14,621 14,932
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,94 13,82 14,297
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,30
Clas. Gral. 2 2 2

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 13,783Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEN O */80,000 Km (942)
Number of dorsal: 7
Qualiied 5 (71,43 %) 110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elvas'eg
Not Qualified: 2 (28,57 %) (9001)
Weight Kg.: Free Flora
PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:33:00 13:54:07 15:52:45 1 108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co  05:32:52(3) 14,693 14,420 00:07:58 14,42
) 2 109 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 05:35:44(3) 14,932 14,297 00:08:38 14,30
Hour of Arrival 13:00:00  15:07:11  17:06:02 3 107 Pedro Picdo Fernandes  Aikan 05:45:33(3) 14,359 13,891 00:07:14 13,89
Hour of Vet-Gate.  13:14:07 15:12:45 17:10:45 4 106 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 05:57:07(3) 13,917 13,441 00:04:43 13,44
Time Used 03:41:07 01:18:38 01:13:17 5 110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva  Flora 06:13:02(3) 13,584 12,867 00:04:43 12,87
. aa. \EO- 1 ME 104 Nuno Carrido Castanho 03:38:19(1) 10,993
Time Used T. 3:41:07 4:59:45 6:13:02 OT 105 Miguel Angelo Lourenc Fria
Recovery 00:14:07 00:05:34  006:04:43
Cum. Recovery 00:14:07 00:19:41 00:24:24
Pulsations: 64/ 60 54 /56 64
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 11,594 16,423 16,375
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 11,594 12,854 13,584
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 10,854 12,01 12,867
Speed Art 813.1.1 12,87
Clas. Gral. 5 5 5

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




18/03/2017%Estremoz)
CEN 40 * (40,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

MuniCipio de Estremoz | Fdo: Carla Pereira

Total set medium speed Riders: 14,233 Km/h Riders: 15 Qualified: 10 (66,67 %) Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Carla Pereira 3* (POR) “

Pres.Vet.Comm: Jodo Pedro Candelas 2* (POR) m

Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time Speed Recov.(*) S.Art.813
1 12 Anténio Sampaio Vést  Aguardente 0:04:06 02:30:22 15,961 15,96
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 0:05:19 02:30:30 15,947 15,95
3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 0:08:34 02:38:28 15,145 15,15
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cor E - Azambu 0:08:35 02:38:26 15,148 15,15
5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Ho 0:04:48 02:41:27 14,865 14,87
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 0:03:34 02:47:31 14,327 14,33
7 5 Jodo Filipe Bravo Ra Femina 50% 0:07:54 02:51:10 14,021 14,02
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pa Falcon 0:05:31 02:51:12 14,019 14,02
9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 0:03:16 03:15:06 12,301 12,30
10 15 Matilde Presado Cios Domino 0:03:16 03:15:07 12,300 12,30
GA 2 Lourenco Moura Teixe  Helsinquia 0:06:34 01:33:28 12,839
GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muach Cola 0:04:06 01:18:16 15,332
ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 0:08:18 02:30:43 15,924
ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 0:03:17 03:15:04 12,303
ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 0:15:21 02:30:02 15,996

Page: 1




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:00:00
Number of dorsal: 15
Qualified: 10 (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 2
Weight Kg.: Free

2
bde EL. (GA)

||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

CEN 40 */40,000 Km

Lourenco Moura Teixeira Aragao gx
Helsinquia™*”

(8885)

PHASE 1”PHASE 1|

Kilometres 20,000 20,000
Hour of Start 10:06:00
Hour of Arrival 11:32:54
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:39:28
Time Used 01:33:28
Time Used T. 1:33:28
Recovery 00:06:34
Cum. Recovery 00:06: 34
Pulsations: 64 /64
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 13,809

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 13,809
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 12,839
Clas. Gral.

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
1 12 Antbnio Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19
3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13
5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30
7 5 Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58
9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21

10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46
GA 2 Lourenco Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km (13309)
Number of dorsal: 15
Qualified: 10 (66,67 %) 3 Barbara Sabido
Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %) ] (9980)
Weight Kg.: Free FIC]O
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I'¥ General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:06:00  12:16:27 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vésti  Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
) 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 11:32:53  13:33:31 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:36:27 13:44:01 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:30:27 01:17:04 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: a0 7 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. Lsozr 24731 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:03:34  06:16:30 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:03:34  006:14:04 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 64 /56 56 /56 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho ~ Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 13,812 15,571 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 13,812 14,639 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,267 14,327 ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,33
Clas. Gral. 10 6

*) www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km (29504
Number of dorsal: 15 - .
Qualiect 10 (66,67 %) 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Palmeiro'gg
Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %) (10377)
Weight Kg.: Free Falcon
PHASE I?PHASE 1| General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:03:00  12:10:53 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vésti  Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
] 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 11:25:22 13:34:12 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:30:53  13:43:10 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:27:53 01:23:19 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: .7 e 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. L2753 25112 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:05:31  ©06:68:58 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:05:31  66:14:29 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 64 /56 60/ 60 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 14,569 14,403 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,569 14,485 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,654 14,019 ME 6 Luis Conceigéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,02
Clas. Gral. 7 8

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

amero de Fases acabou




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */ 40,000 Km (25390)
Number of dorsal: 15
Qualfied. 10 (6667%) 5 Joao Filipe Bravo Ramalho'gg
O_ ualined: , 0 (10378)
Weight Kg.: Free Femina 50%
PHASE 1®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:03:00 12:13:15 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vésti  Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
) 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 11:25:21  13:34:10 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:33:15 13:40:58 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:30:15 01:20:55 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: .20 e 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. L:30ds - 25110 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:07:54  06:66:48 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:07:54  00:14:42 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 64 /51 52 /52 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho ~ Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 14,572 14,830 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,572 14,700 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,296 14,021 ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,02
Clas. Gral. 9 7

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km (3450)
Number of dorsal: 15 . " A
Qualified: 10 (66,67 %) 6 Luls Conceicao @ |
Not Qualiﬁed: 5 (33,33 9 ) (10357
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (ME) Castanha
PHASE 1®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00:00  12:09:36 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vésti  Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57
) 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19
Hour of Arrival 11:14:15  13:10:02 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:29:36 13:30:00 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13
Time Used 01:29:36 01:00:26 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32
: .90 . 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30
Time Used T. 1:29:36 - 2:30:02 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48
Recovery 00:15:21  ©6:19:58 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58
Cum. Recovery 00:15:21  66:35:19 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21
Pulsations: 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 16,162 19,857 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,162 17,820 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,393 15,996 ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 16,00
Clas. Gral. 8

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

*) ero de Fases acabou




1‘( Averzzge speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03_/2017

Pulsations: 64 Il RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK ik

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km (24133)
Number of dorsal: 15 =~ 1
Quaect10” oty /7 Joao Moura Caleiro'egg
O. ualified: , (10131)
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (ME) Huelva
PHASE I”PHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:03:00 12:02:34 1 12 Antbnio Sampaio Vésti ~ Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57
) 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19
Hour of Arrival 11:14:16 13:13:43 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:22:34  13:31:27 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13
Time Used 01:19'34  01:11:09 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32
: .10- . 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30
Time Used T. 1:19:34 - 2:30:43 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48
Recovery 00:08:18  ©6:1#:44 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58
Cum. Recovery 00:08:18  006:26:02 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21
Pulsations: 60/52 88 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46
. A0 GA 2 Lourenco Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 16,838 16,866 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,838 16,852 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,082 15,924 ME 6 Luis Conceigdo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,92
Clas. Gral. 2

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */ 40,000 Km

Number of dorsal: 15 (23600)

Qualified: 10 (66,67 %) 8 Flllpe Guibarra (& |

Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %)

8702
Weight Kg.: Free Fantoche®™
PHASE 1°PHASE |? General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:06:00  12:08:39 1 12 Antdénio Sampaio Veésti Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
. o 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95

Hour of Arrival 11:23:20  13:16:30 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:28:39 13:22:49 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:22:39  01:07:51 5 9 Joéo Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87

: .99 .20 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. L:22:39 - 2:30:30 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:05:19  ©6:66:19 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:05:19  066:1%:38 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 64 /52 60/ 56 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30

. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho ~ Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 15,517 17,686 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,517 16,531 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,519 15,947 ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,95
Clas. Gral. 6 2

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */ 40,000 Km (24563)
Number of dorsal: 15 =
Qualiect 10 (66,67 %) 9 Joao Afonso Comenda'gg
Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %) . - _(10039)
Weight Kg.: Free Hermosa Dos Hospitals
PHASE 1®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00:00  11:59:39 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vésti  Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
) 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 111481 1321027 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:19:39 13:26:59 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:19:39  01:21:48 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: 10 - 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. 1:19:39 - 24l:27 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:04:48  06:65:32 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:04:48  0606:10:20 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 56/ 56 60/ 64 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho ~ Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 16,032 14,670 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,032 15,321 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,066 14,865 ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,87
Clas. Gral. 3 5

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km (10038)
Number of dorsal: 15
Quallied: 10 (66,67%) 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho'gg
(0] ualined: , 0 10422
Weight Kg.: Free Galam“**
PHASE 1®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:03:00  12:03:26 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vésti  Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
. L 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 1114:52 13:21:28 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:23:26 13:27:40 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:20:26  01:18:02 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: - 90)- . g 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. L2026 2:36:28 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:08:34  06:66:12 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:08:34  006:14:46 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 60 64 160 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho ~ Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 16,698 15,378 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,698 16,011 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,919 15,145 ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,15
Clas. Gral. 5 3

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km (7157)
Number of dorsal: 15 1
Qualfied. 10 (6667%) 11 Francisco Cabral Cordovil
(0] ualined: , 0 8709
Weight Kg.: Free E - Azambu®*®
PHASE 1”PHASE %Y General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:03:00 12:03:25 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vesti ~ Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
. 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 11:14:30  13:21:26 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:23:25 13:27:39 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:20:25 01:18:01 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: - 90)- . g 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. L2025 2:36:26 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 0251:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:08:35  06:66:13 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:08:35  006:14:48 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 52/ 48 60/56 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost ~ Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
: A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time [ rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 16,705 15,381 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,705 16,016 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,922 15,148 ME 6 Luis Conceigéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,15
Clas. Gral. 4 4

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km (27706)
Number of dorsal: 15 Z . . Z .
Qualified 10 (66,67 %) 12 Antonio Sampalo Vestiagn
Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %) (6777)
Weight Kg.: Free Aguardente
PHASE 1?PHASE |V General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00:00  11:58:17 1 12 Antonio Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
] 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 11:14:11  13:10:22 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:18:17 13:13:19 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:18:17 01:12:05 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: 1q .20 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. LA 17 2:30:22 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:04:06  ©6:62:57 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:04:06  606:6+03 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 56 /52 60/ 64 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 16,176 16,647 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,176 16,408 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,329 15,961 ME 6 Luis Conceigdo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,96
Clas. Gral. 1 1

Fases acabou S Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closgg C(%n(;crol I14 00:00 CEN 40 */ 40,000 Km (23626)
Number of dorsal: 15
Qualified: 10 (66,67 %) 13 Hugo Parreiras MuaChO
Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %) (9977)
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (GA) Cola
PHASE 1?PHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00: 00 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vesti ~ Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57
. 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19
Hour of Arrival 11:14:10 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:18:16 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13
Time Used 01:18:16 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32
: 1 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30
Time Used T. 1:18:16 7 5 Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48
Recovery 00:04:06 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58
Cum. Recovery 00:04:06 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21
Pulsations: 60/ 64 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46
: A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 16,180 ME 7 Jo&o Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,180 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,332 ME 6 Luis Conceigéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Clas. Gral.

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km 1073)
Number of dorsal: 15
Qualified; 10 (66,67 %) 14 Pedro Casaca Costa (& |
Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %) . (9415)
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (ME) Eolico Pc
PHASE 1°PHASE |? General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:09:00  12:40:01 1 12 Antdénio Sampaio Veésti Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57
) 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19
Hour of Arrival 11:56:44  14:04:04 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12
Hour of Vet-Gate.  12:00:01 14:08:17 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13
Time Used 01:51:01  01:24:03 5 9 Joéo Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32
; ‘E1- e 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30
Time Used T. LSLOL - 3:15:04 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48
Recovery 00:03:17  06:6413 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58
Cum. Recovery 00:03:17  66:6+306 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21
Pulsations: 64/ 60 70 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho ~ Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 11,139 14,277 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 11,139 12,514 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 10,809 12,303 ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 12,30
Clas. Gral. 11

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km (25646)
Number of dorsal: 15 - 1
Qualiect 10 (66,67 %) 15 Matilde Presado Ciosta'gg
Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %) . (7801)
Weight Kg.: Free Domino
PHASE I?PHASE 1| General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:09:00  12:40:02 1 12 Antdnio Sampaio Vésti  Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
) 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 11:56:46  14:04:07 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  12:00:02 14:07:53 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:51:02  01:24:05 5 9 Jodo Afonso Comenda  Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: .E1- e 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. LoLoz - 31507 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:03:16 ~ ©6:63:46 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:03:16  66:6+02 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 60/ 60 64 /64 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time [ rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 11,135 14,272 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 11,135 12,510 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 10,808 12,3 ME 6 Luis Conceicéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 12,30
Clas. Gral. 13 10

www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,233Km/h Date: 18/03/2017

Pulsations: 64 ||l RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARK -

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEN 40 */40,000 Km

Number of dorsal: 15 (25647)

Qualified: 10 (66,67 %) 16 Flllpe Presado Costa (@ |

Not Qualified: 5 (33,33 %)

: . (10091)
Weight Kg.: Free Hebraico PC
PHASE 1°PHASE |? General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:09:00  12:40:01 1 12 Antdénio Sampaio Veésti Aguardente 02:30:22(2) 16,408 15,961 00:02:57 15,96
) 2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 02:30:30(2) 16,531 15,947 00:06:19 15,95
Hour of Arrival 11:56:45  14:04:06 3 10 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 02:38:28(2) 16,011 15,145 00:06:12 15,15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  12:00:01 14:07:27 4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 02:38:26(2) 16,016 15,148 00:06:13 15,15
Time Used 01:51:01  01:24:05 5 9 Joéo Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 02:41:27(2) 15,321 14,865 00:05:32 14,87
: .E1- e 6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 02:47:31(2) 14,639 14,327 00:10:30 14,33
Time Used T. LSLOL - 3115106 7 5Jodo Filipe Bravo Ram  Femina 50% 02:51:10(2) 14,700 14,021 00:06:48 14,02
Recovery 00:03:16 ~ ©6:63:2% 8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal  Falcon 02:51:12(2) 14,485 14,019 00:08:58 14,02
Cum. Recovery 00:03:16  606:06:3# 9 16 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 03:15:06(2) 12,511 12,301 00:03:21 12,30
Pulsations: 64 /60 62 /62 10 15 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 03:15:07(2) 12,510 12,300 00:03:46 12,30
. A0 GA 2 Lourengo Moura Teixei Helsinquia 01:33:28(1) 12,839
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA 13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Cola 01:18:16(1) 15,332
Av.Speed Goal 11,137 14,272 ME 7 Jodo Moura Caleiro Huelva 02:30:43(2) 15,924 00:17:44
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 11,137 12,511 ME 14 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 03:15:04(2) 12,303 00:04:13
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 10,809 12,301 ME 6 Luis Conceigéo Castanha 02:30:02(2) 15,996 00:19:58
Speed Art 813.1.1 12,30
Clas. Gral. 11 9

‘Namero de Fases acabou ~ ] www.,Jaquima.es Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




